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2022 Girls WCDIII 1A/2A/SeaKing Swim and Dive Championship

Results
 
#201  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

2A2:01.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ASAMM1 1:54.10 2A

Gheewala, Maya SR Manfredi, Milan SR

Gruner, Ava JR Rich, Lauren FR

30.60 30.21 26.6826.61

AENUM2 1:56.60 2A

Massey, Tori SO Perlot, Kate SR

Levesh, Alexandra FR Hoyne, Ella SR

30.98 32.17 25.3828.07

APA3 2:04.67   24.0

St Luise, Brooke SO Cooper, Rachel SR

Fu, Yau JR Shaw, Lizzy FR

32.36 35.65 26.8729.79

ASTE4 2:06.23   22.0

Agosto-Sungino, Nora JR Hong, Christine JR

Lingenfelter, Lizzy SR Novak, McKenna JR

32.92 34.87 29.0229.42

ALIND5 2:06.84   20.0

Oblero, Jazmyn FR Ferluga, Kylie SO

Truong, Caelee SR Steiner, Anna SO

34.19 37.81 29.0025.84

AFIFE--- DQ

Gamez, Adriana JR Campbell, Lindsay SR

Spencer, Anna JR DeLibero, Sidney JR

31.06 32.12 27.4530.94

B - Final

ABREM7 2:09.47   14.0

Harmon, Avari M FR Morris, Iris J JR

Patti, Gabbie M SO Mitchell, Araya H SR

33.77 40.38 26.6328.69

ASEQ8 2:11.89   10.0

Cross, Natalie JR Ellefson, Annie FR

Nelson, Melia SO Robinson, Hi'ilei SR

37.53 35.56 27.6831.12

AEJ9 2:13.43   8.0

Hanbey-Perless, Serena SO Douglas, Melody SR

Berhenfeld, Akeyla SO O'Hara, Juliette SO

35.04 39.12 29.7329.54

AWR10 2:14.81   6.0

Fessler, Cheyenne JR Sapp, Samantha SR

Weisheyer, Haley FR Turgeon, Trista FR

32.81 40.81 30.7930.40

AKLAH11 2:16.47   4.0

Corbin, Grace JR Haydu, Caley SR

Swaney, Loren SR Pasternak, Kaiya FR

36.95 36.90 31.8630.76

AOLYM12 2:20.64   2.0

Bischoff, Elsa FR Coviello, Jasmyn SO

Maxey, Kaitlyn FR Leong, Tammy SO

38.55 33.59 30.5537.95

 
#201  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

2A2:01.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ASAMM1 1:54.25 q2A

Gheewala, Maya SR Manfredi, Milan SR

Gruner, Ava JR Rich, Lauren FR

30.44 30.33 26.7526.73

AENUM2 1:56.38 q2A

Massey, Tori SO Perlot, Kate SR

Levesh, Alexandra FR Hoyne, Ella SR

30.61 33.04 25.1927.54

AFIFE3 2:01.04 q2A

Gamez, Adriana JR Campbell, Lindsay SR

Spencer, Anna JR DeLibero, Sidney JR

30.60 32.51 25.2132.72

APA4 2:03.08 q

St Luise, Brooke SO Cooper, Rachel SR

Fu, Yau JR Shaw, Lizzy FR

31.31 35.65 26.6629.46

ASTE5 2:04.66 q

Agosto-Sungino, Nora JR Hong, Christine JR

Lingenfelter, Lizzy SR Novak, McKenna JR

33.00 33.94 29.0828.64

ALIND6 2:06.54 q

Oblero, Jazmyn FR Ferluga, Kylie SO

Truong, Caelee SR Steiner, Anna SO

33.25 37.38 29.3226.59

ABREM7 2:09.22 q

Harmon, Avari M FR Morris, Iris J JR

Patti, Gabbie M SO Mitchell, Araya H SR

34.20 39.33 27.6828.01

ASEQ8 2:12.30 q

Cross, Natalie JR Ellefson, Annie FR

Nelson, Melia SO Robinson, Hi'ilei SR

36.85 36.50 27.8931.06

AEJ9 2:12.49 q

Hanbey-Perless, Serena SO Douglas, Melody SR

Berhenfeld, Akeyla SO O'Hara, Juliette SO

33.67 40.05 27.6831.09

AKLAH10 2:13.63 q

Corbin, Grace JR Haydu, Caley SR

Swaney, Loren SR Pasternak, Kaiya FR

37.71 34.85 30.5130.56

AWR11 2:17.21 q

Fessler, Cheyenne JR Sapp, Samantha SR

Weisheyer, Haley FR Turgeon, Trista FR

34.57 41.53 30.6830.43

AOLYM12 2:22.63 q

Bischoff, Elsa FR Coviello, Jasmyn SO

Maxey, Kaitlyn FR Leong, Tammy SO

36.66 35.05 28.0242.90

AHIGH13 2:31.04

Faulkner, Valentine SO Le, Katelynh FR

Ruiz, Mercedes FR Runnells, Alex JR

39.16 42.63 36.4932.76

ACP--- DQ

Christensen-Lindsay, Alyssa SOInfusino, Annaliese SO

Stephens, Lola FR Clanton, Lillian SO

40.75 42.96 36.4738.08

ANK--- DQ

Le, Tiffany JR Crossgrove, Audrey FR

Carmichael, Madison JR Slama, Caylie SR

29.23 35.16 26.4329.33

 
#202  Girls 200 Yard Free

2A2:06.00

DIST2:25.40

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

KLAH SRSwaney, Loren1 2:02.59 2A

28.56 31.90 30.0332.10

ENUM SRPerlot, Kate2 2:02.81 2A

27.90 31.23 31.4532.23

SAMM SRLong, Jadynrae3 2:04.07 2A

28.60 31.47 32.2331.77

PA JRMcGuire, Harper4 2:09.00 DIST

29.42 33.13 32.7733.68

NK SRSlama, Caylie5 2:10.70 DIST

28.78 31.75 35.7534.42

NK SRWhitsitt, Megan6 2:12.02 DIST

29.64 33.71 33.6235.05

B - Final

PA SOAsgeirsson, Danika7 2:13.31 DIST

30.64 34.02 34.6933.96

FIFE JRDeLibero, Sidney8 2:13.82 DIST

31.61 33.95 33.6934.57

PA SOSt Luise, Brooke9 2:15.49 DIST

31.93 34.77 34.0234.77

SEQ FREllefson, Annie10 2:15.69 DIST

32.79 34.55 33.8434.51

NK SOBarry, Nadia11 2:20.59 DIST

32.19 35.22 36.6636.52

FIFE JRSpencer, Anna--- DQ

31.54 34.21 35.5735.44

 
#202  Girls 200 Yard Free

2A2:06.00

DIST2:25.40

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ENUM SRPerlot, Kate1 2:02.88 q2A

27.77 31.00 32.2431.87

KLAH SRSwaney, Loren2 2:04.03 q2A

28.07 31.86 31.6032.50

SAMM SRLong, Jadynrae3 2:09.17 qDIST

29.62 32.76 33.6133.18

PA JRMcGuire, Harper4 2:09.69 qDIST

29.54 33.00 32.6434.51

NK SRSlama, Caylie5 2:11.61 qDIST

29.70 32.72 34.7834.41

NK SRWhitsitt, Megan6 2:13.14 qDIST

29.90 33.71 35.2934.24
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Preliminaries ...   (#202  Girls 200 Yard Free)

FIFE JRSpencer, Anna7 2:13.85 qDIST

30.76 33.54 34.4435.11

PA SOAsgeirsson, Danika8 2:14.64 qDIST

29.86 33.78 35.7135.29

FIFE JRDeLibero, Sidney9 2:16.56 qDIST

30.11 33.33 37.1335.99

PA SOSt Luise, Brooke10 2:17.45 qDIST

29.94 34.29 36.6936.53

NK SOBarry, Nadia11 2:18.49 qDIST

31.65 34.89 36.1435.81

SEQ FREllefson, Annie12 2:19.17 qDIST

32.56 35.04 35.9435.63

SAMM JRSceats, Gigi13 2:22.52 DIST

32.50 36.12 37.2236.68

NK SRBraeger, Bailey14 2:25.07 DIST

30.89 36.66 38.6838.84

SEQ JRCross, Natalie15 2:27.74

33.63 37.88 37.6338.60

SAMM SRTaleck, Kali16 2:28.32

31.92 36.99 39.4140.00

SAMM FRFrancis, Juliana17 2:29.35

32.87 36.79 39.5540.14

FIFE SOKrueger, Tabitha18 2:33.68

35.51 38.83 39.2940.05

 
#203  Girls 200 Yard IM

2A2:23.00

DIST2:42.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM JRGruner, Ava1 2:10.85 2A

27.08 33.35 31.7638.66

FIFE SRCampbell, Lindsay2 2:16.30 2A

28.74 34.11 32.7740.68

SAMM SRManfredi, Milan3 2:18.47 2A

30.37 35.63 33.4139.06

PA SRDuBois, Mackenzie4 2:18.79 2A

29.59 33.98 32.9142.31

ENUM FRLevesh, Alexandra5 2:21.79 2A

29.40 36.49 33.2342.67

FIFE JRGamez, Adriana6 2:27.21 DIST

31.45 36.57 34.8444.35

B - Final

ENUM SOMassey, Tori7 2:29.64 DIST

31.80 36.40 35.8645.58

PA SRWilson, Sara8 2:30.16 DIST

31.65 38.27 35.5744.67

KING SRHays, Mimi9 2:37.82 DIST

31.89 40.83 36.5148.59

NK SOCera, Izzy10 2:38.52 DIST

34.17 40.09 37.9246.34

SAMM JRLin, Elyse11 2:39.78 DIST

33.34 38.57 39.3048.57

SAMM SOHanson, Grace--- DQ

 
#203  Girls 200 Yard IM

2A2:23.00

DIST2:42.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM JRGruner, Ava1 2:11.07 q2A

27.02 33.27 31.5539.23

FIFE SRCampbell, Lindsay2 2:15.01 q2A

28.05 33.52 33.6239.82

SAMM SRManfredi, Milan3 2:17.46 q2A

29.69 35.84 33.8838.05

PA SRDuBois, Mackenzie4 2:19.92 q2A

29.34 34.99 33.0842.51

ENUM FRLevesh, Alexandra5 2:19.96 q2A

28.59 36.13 32.5242.72

FIFE JRGamez, Adriana6 2:27.29 qDIST

31.59 37.08 34.8043.82

ENUM SOMassey, Tori7 2:30.07 qDIST

31.25 36.21 36.8845.73

PA SRWilson, Sara8 2:31.49 qDIST

30.92 38.20 36.7645.61

SAMM JRLin, Elyse9 2:40.01 qDIST

33.81 39.46 38.8947.85

KING SRHays, Mimi10 2:41.77 qDIST

32.23 39.86 38.3851.30

NK SOCera, Izzy11 2:42.62 q

34.17 41.26 41.2245.97

SAMM SOHanson, Grace12 2:45.35 q

31.69 42.41 40.0951.16

 
#204  Girls 50 Yard Free

2A26.10

DIST28.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BREM SOPatti, Gabbie M1 24.65 2A

LIND SRTruong, Caelee2 25.42 2A

STE SRLingenfelter, Lizzy3 26.16 DIST

KLAH SRHaydu, Caley4 26.18 DIST

KING JRManges, Lilia5 26.73 DIST

WR FRWeisheyer, Haley6 27.42 DIST

B - Final

WR JRFessler, Cheyenne7 27.27 DIST

OLYM SOCoviello, Jasmyn8 27.40 DIST

BREM SRMitchell, Araya H9 27.61 DIST

SAMM JRRhodes, Hannah10 27.63 DIST

PA FRShaw, Lizzy11 27.73 DIST

SAMM JRSong, Katie12 28.38 DIST

 
#204  Girls 50 Yard Free

2A26.10

DIST28.60

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BREM SOPatti, Gabbie M1 24.85 q2A

LIND SRTruong, Caelee2 25.52 q2A

STE SRLingenfelter, Lizzy3 25.74 q2A

KLAH SRHaydu, Caley4 26.06 q2A

KING JRManges, Lilia5 26.34 qDIST

WR FRWeisheyer, Haley6 26.93 qDIST

OLYM SOCoviello, Jasmyn7 27.02 qDIST

SAMM JRRhodes, Hannah8 27.05 qDIST

PA FRShaw, Lizzy9 27.31 qDIST

WR JRFessler, Cheyenne10 27.38 qDIST

SAMM JRSong, Katie11 27.65 qDIST

BREM SRMitchell, Araya H12 27.76 qDIST

SEQ SRRobinson, Hi'ilei13 28.64

WASH SRDaheim, Mariah14 28.86

SAMM JRNorton, Hallie15 29.16

KLAH JRCorbin, Grace16 29.29

HIGH FRRuiz, Mercedes17 29.67

EJ SOO'Hara, Juliette18 29.80

 
#205  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

ENUM SRPrince, Naomi1 360.60   16.0

SAMM JRBorgmann, Seema2 344.75   13.0

ENUM SRDickerson, Ashley3 307.75   12.0

SAMM SONord, Elsa4 270.20   11.0

WR FRTurgeon, Trista5 255.30   10.0

STE SRAdachi, Emili6 254.90   9.0

STE JRSmith, Avery7 249.55   7.0

SAMM FRShahani, Maya8 242.95   5.0

SAMM SRMacdonald, Shannon9 242.55   4.0

REN SRWetzel, Anna10 222.45   3.0

PA SRPossinger, Gracie11 203.35   2.0

PA FRReid, Lynzee12 195.90   1.0

PA SOSt Luise, Brooke13 128.45

NK FRRiegel, Ema14 117.90

PA JRFu, Yau15 110.05

 
#206  Girls 100 Yard Fly

2A1:04.80

DIST1:16.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM JRGruner, Ava1 58.13 2A

27.09 31.04

LIND SRTruong, Caelee2 59.26 2A

27.22 32.04

PA SRDuBois, Mackenzie3 1:01.89 2A

29.17 32.72

ENUM SRHoyne, Ella4 1:02.24 2A

28.52 33.72

ENUM FRLevesh, Alexandra5 1:03.14 2A

29.52 33.62

SAMM SRGheewala, Maya6 1:04.80 2A

29.52 35.28

B - Final

FIFE JRDeLibero, Sidney7 1:07.70 DIST

32.63 35.07

PA SRWilson, Sara8 1:08.00 DIST

31.56 36.44
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B - Final ...   (#206  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

NK JRCarmichael, Madison9 1:08.13 DIST

31.70 36.43

KING SRHays, Mimi10 1:11.43 DIST

33.13 38.30

SAMM SRZoe, Walker11 1:11.68 DIST

31.96 39.72

SEQ SONelson, Melia12 1:14.52 DIST

33.74 40.78

 
#206  Girls 100 Yard Fly

2A1:04.80

DIST1:16.60

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM JRGruner, Ava1 58.13 q2A

26.86 31.27

LIND SRTruong, Caelee2 59.17 q2A

27.38 31.79

PA SRDuBois, Mackenzie3 1:02.70 q2A

29.23 33.47

ENUM SRHoyne, Ella4 1:03.18 q2A

27.86 35.32

ENUM FRLevesh, Alexandra5 1:03.41 q2A

29.44 33.97

SAMM SRGheewala, Maya6 1:04.54 q2A

29.38 35.16

FIFE JRDeLibero, Sidney7 1:07.27 qDIST

32.16 35.11

PA SRWilson, Sara8 1:07.73 qDIST

30.76 36.97

NK JRCarmichael, Madison9 1:07.94 qDIST

30.90 37.04

KING SRHays, Mimi10 1:12.39 qDIST

33.40 38.99

SAMM SRZoe, Walker11 1:13.47 qDIST

32.95 40.52

SEQ SONelson, Melia12 1:14.16 qDIST

33.00 41.16

LIND SOMotley, Isabel13 1:15.60 DIST

34.52 41.08

NK SOParry, Eden14 1:16.15 DIST

33.79 42.36

STE JRRaymundo, Danica15 1:17.94

36.83 41.11

HIGH SOFaulkner, Valentine16 1:19.43

35.10 44.33

ENUM FRMichael, Molly17 1:34.66

42.68 51.98

 
#207  Girls 100 Yard Free

2A57.60

DIST1:04.30

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FIFE SRCampbell, Lindsay1 55.11 2A

26.63 28.48

KLAH SRHaydu, Caley2 57.40 2A

27.26 30.14

KING JRManges, Lilia3 58.35 DIST

28.16 30.19

SAMM FRRich, Lauren4 58.91 DIST

28.04 30.87

LIND JRBertch, Cheyenne5 59.20 DIST

27.88 31.32

NK SRWhitsitt, Megan6 59.77 DIST

28.35 31.42

B - Final

WR JRFessler, Cheyenne7 59.88 DIST

28.43 31.45

EJ SOBerhenfeld, Akeyla8 1:00.38 DIST

28.44 31.94

STE JRHong, Christine9 1:00.59 DIST

28.13 32.46

SAMM JRRhodes, Hannah10 1:01.30 DIST

29.07 32.23

WR FRWeisheyer, Haley11 1:02.57 DIST

29.20 33.37

PA SRCooper, Rachel12 1:02.74 DIST

30.40 32.34

 
#207  Girls 100 Yard Free

2A57.60

DIST1:04.30

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FIFE SRCampbell, Lindsay1 55.64 q2A

26.60 29.04

KLAH SRHaydu, Caley2 57.40 q2A

26.79 30.61

KING JRManges, Lilia3 58.02 qDIST

27.94 30.08

LIND JRBertch, Cheyenne4 58.24 qDIST

27.65 30.59

SAMM FRRich, Lauren5 59.14 qDIST

27.99 31.15

NK SRWhitsitt, Megan6 1:00.32 qDIST

28.46 31.86

STE JRHong, Christine7 1:00.35 qDIST

27.85 32.50

WR JRFessler, Cheyenne8 1:00.58 qDIST

28.62 31.96

EJ SOBerhenfeld, Akeyla9 1:00.65 qDIST

28.37 32.28

SAMM JRRhodes, Hannah10 1:00.97 qDIST

28.80 32.17

WR FRWeisheyer, Haley11 1:01.18 qDIST

29.05 32.13

PA SRCooper, Rachel12 1:01.60 qDIST

29.45 32.15

PA FRShaw, Lizzy13 1:01.62 DIST

28.93 32.69

REN FRBuchan, Sophie14 1:01.79 DIST

29.06 32.73

SEQ SRRobinson, Hi'ilei15 1:02.16 DIST

29.70 32.46

SAMM JRSceats, Gigi16 1:03.90 DIST

30.65 33.25

BREM SRMitchell, Araya H17 1:04.00 DIST

30.34 33.66

SAMM SRBerger, Alena18 1:04.15 DIST

29.79 34.36

 
#208  Girls 500 Yard Free

2A5:45.00

DIST6:38.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ENUM SRPerlot, Kate1 5:30.65 2A

29.01 31.82 33.7033.15

33.68 34.25 34.17 34.43

33.85 32.59

SAMM SRLong, Jadynrae2 5:30.75 2A

29.95 32.75 33.9433.81

33.59 33.52 33.80 33.89

33.04 32.46

KLAH SRSwaney, Loren3 5:39.80 2A

30.42 33.76 35.0934.20

35.26 34.82 35.05 34.81

34.39 32.00

STE SRLingenfelter, Lizzy4 5:44.33 2A

29.46 33.02 35.0234.01

36.03 35.83 35.55 35.42

35.43 34.56

PA JRFu, Yau5 5:51.90 DIST

31.43 34.42 35.7135.46

36.27 36.27 36.43 36.03

35.38 34.50

PA JRMcGuire, Harper6 5:53.29 DIST

30.84 35.31 36.7136.41

36.91 36.27 36.30 35.81

35.24 33.49

B - Final

PA FRReid, Lynzee7 6:00.03 DIST

30.24 34.63 36.9736.22

37.13 37.49 37.88 37.96

36.37 35.14

FIFE JRSpencer, Anna8 6:08.46 DIST

32.41 35.49 38.0737.26

38.10 38.60 37.96 37.42

36.92 36.23
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B - Final ...   (#208  Girls 500 Yard Free)

NK SOBarry, Nadia9 6:18.08 DIST

32.11 36.26 38.5037.44

39.10 39.24 39.71 39.19

38.99 37.54

SEQ JRCross, Natalie10 6:24.47 DIST

33.70 38.00 39.7139.02

39.65 39.79 40.01 39.79

38.88 35.92

ENUM SRMadewell, Clara11 6:26.95 DIST

32.61 36.41 38.6237.46

39.53 40.36 40.96 41.02

40.78 39.20

OLYM SOLeong, Tammy12 6:41.84   1.0

34.01 38.75 41.6040.33

41.34 41.49 41.83 42.60

41.37 38.52

 
#208  Girls 500 Yard Free

2A5:45.00

DIST6:38.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ENUM SRPerlot, Kate1 5:27.63 q2A

28.03 31.65 33.1832.56

33.48 33.89 33.62 34.33

34.06 32.83

STE SRLingenfelter, Lizzy2 5:37.73 q2A

28.85 33.20 33.9634.10

34.97 34.81 35.06 34.94

34.63 33.21

KLAH SRSwaney, Loren3 5:38.93 q2A

29.49 33.33 34.2133.76

35.32 35.40 35.61 35.80

34.95 31.06

SAMM SRLong, Jadynrae4 5:40.39 q2A

30.45 33.71 34.4434.51

34.48 34.78 34.44 35.09

34.52 33.97

PA JRMcGuire, Harper5 5:48.64 qDIST

30.40 35.12 35.9135.60

35.94 36.28 35.85 35.85

34.39 33.30

PA JRFu, Yau6 5:50.18 qDIST

30.83 34.56 35.6835.25

35.66 35.77 35.70 36.10

36.06 34.57

PA FRReid, Lynzee7 6:05.46 qDIST

29.11 33.87 36.9936.09

37.80 38.03 38.75 38.48

38.58 37.76

FIFE JRSpencer, Anna8 6:08.11 qDIST

31.75 35.45 36.9936.98

37.68 37.85 38.25 38.18

38.16 36.82

NK SOBarry, Nadia9 6:12.92 qDIST

32.39 36.37 38.1837.51

38.30 38.58 38.30 38.02

37.95 37.32

SEQ JRCross, Natalie10 6:32.91 qDIST

33.78 38.76 40.5740.18

40.71 40.57 41.03 40.20

39.22 37.89

ENUM SRMadewell, Clara11 6:35.02 qDIST

33.27 37.94 40.9039.43

40.43 41.33 41.96 40.94

40.31 38.51

OLYM SOLeong, Tammy12 6:41.12 q

32.62 36.92 41.1340.42

40.94 41.73 42.68 42.94

1:21.74

 
#209  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

2A1:48.40

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AENUM1 1:46.50 2A

Hoyne, Ella SR Massey, Tori SO

Levesh, Alexandra FR Perlot, Kate SR

25.97 27.45 26.7326.35

APA2 1:48.22 2A

Shaw, Lizzy FR Asgeirsson, Danika SO

McGuire, Harper JR DuBois, Mackenzie SR

28.07 27.50 26.2726.38

ANK3 1:48.29 2A

Le, Tiffany JR Whitsitt, Megan SR

Braeger, Bailey SR Slama, Caylie SR

26.27 27.48 26.2728.27

ASAMM4 1:48.84   22.0

Rhodes, Hannah JR Song, Katie JR

Long, Jadynrae SR Rich, Lauren FR

27.92 27.86 26.3226.74

ALIND5 1:52.64   20.0

Ferluga, Kylie SO Steiner, Anna SO

Bertch, Cheyenne JR Truong, Caelee SR

29.85 29.75 25.5127.53

ASTE6 1:53.21   18.0

Hong, Christine JR Novak, McKenna JR

Basco, Sophia SR Lingenfelter, Lizzy SR

27.42 29.13 25.8930.77

B - Final

ABREM7 1:52.40   14.0

Mitchell, Araya H SR Harmon, Avari M FR

Morris, Iris J JR Patti, Gabbie M SO

28.64 29.50 18.6135.65

AKLAH8 1:53.14   10.0

Haydu, Caley SR Pasternak, Kaiya FR

Corbin, Grace JR Swaney, Loren SR

27.45 31.08 25.8528.76

AEJ9 1:56.31   8.0

Berhenfeld, Akeyla SO Hanbey-Perless, Serena SO

O'Hara, Juliette SO Sebastian, Tallulah SO

27.59 29.97 29.0329.72

AWR10 1:58.49   6.0

Fessler, Cheyenne JR Turgeon, Trista FR

Sapp, Samantha SR Weisheyer, Haley FR

28.17 30.89 27.5831.85

ACP11 2:08.33   4.0

Stephens, Lola FR Klein, Breanna SO

Infusino, Annaliese SO Christensen-Lindsay, Alyssa SO

31.25 33.84 30.7032.54

AOLYM12 2:09.70   2.0

Bischoff, Elsa FR Samonte, Maynella SO

Wood, Alivia SO Maxey, Kaitlyn FR

31.40 31.19 34.5732.54

 
#209  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

2A1:48.40

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AENUM1 1:46.90 q2A

Hoyne, Ella SR Massey, Tori SO

Levesh, Alexandra FR Perlot, Kate SR

26.12 27.37 26.7826.63

APA2 1:47.84 q2A

Shaw, Lizzy FR Asgeirsson, Danika SO

McGuire, Harper JR DuBois, Mackenzie SR

27.72 27.28 26.3526.49

ANK3 1:49.19 q

Le, Tiffany JR Whitsitt, Megan SR

Braeger, Bailey SR Slama, Caylie SR

26.41 28.02 26.6328.13

ASAMM4 1:49.53 q

Rhodes, Hannah JR Song, Katie JR

Long, Jadynrae SR Rich, Lauren FR

28.09 27.89 26.2727.28

ALIND5 1:51.72 q

Ferluga, Kylie SO Steiner, Anna SO

Bertch, Cheyenne JR Truong, Caelee SR

31.92 27.15 25.5127.14

ASTE6 1:51.95 q

Hong, Christine JR Novak, McKenna JR

Basco, Sophia SR Lingenfelter, Lizzy SR

27.04 28.80 25.9730.14

AKLAH7 1:52.66 q

Haydu, Caley SR Pasternak, Kaiya FR

Corbin, Grace JR Swaney, Loren SR

26.27 30.90 25.9029.59

ABREM8 1:53.25 q

Mitchell, Araya H SR Harmon, Avari M FR

Morris, Iris J JR Patti, Gabbie M SO

28.88 30.51 22.6331.23

AEJ9 1:56.63 q

Berhenfeld, Akeyla SO Hanbey-Perless, Serena SO

O'Hara, Juliette SO Sebastian, Tallulah SO

27.28 29.18 29.0731.10

AWR10 2:00.15 q

Fessler, Cheyenne JR Turgeon, Trista FR

Sapp, Samantha SR Weisheyer, Haley FR

36.72 23.36 27.9332.14
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Preliminaries ...   (#209  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

ACP11 2:07.33 q

Stephens, Lola FR Klein, Breanna SO

Infusino, Annaliese SO Christensen-Lindsay, Alyssa SO

30.90 33.29 30.3932.75

AOLYM12 2:08.91 q

Bischoff, Elsa FR Samonte, Maynella SO

Wood, Alivia SO Maxey, Kaitlyn FR

31.57 32.95 34.6629.73

AKING13 2:10.35

Hays, Mimi SR Falen, Elli SR

Colussi, Romane SR Manges, Lilia JR

29.28 37.85 27.0336.19

AREN14 2:14.43

Ngo, Helen SR Cortes Diaz, Danielle SO

Chen, Angeline FR Ngo, Heidi JR

32.73 34.11 33.3134.28

AHIGH15 2:14.78

Faulkner, Valentine SO Le, Katelynh FR

Runnells, Alex JR Ruiz, Mercedes FR

30.54 37.23 29.9437.07

AFIFE--- DQ

Krueger, Tabitha SO Gayton-Garcia, Regina SO

Opanasevych, Sofia FR Pitman, Natalie SO

32.29 37.75 32.9639.55

 
#210  Girls 100 Yard Back

2A1:03.90

DIST1:15.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BREM SOPatti, Gabbie M1 1:01.59 2A

29.37 32.22

NK JRLe, Tiffany2 1:03.89 2A

30.55 33.34

FIFE JRGamez, Adriana3 1:05.92 DIST

32.03 33.89

SAMM SRGheewala, Maya4 1:05.96 DIST

31.59 34.37

ENUM SOMassey, Tori5 1:06.79 DIST

31.57 35.22

PA SOAsgeirsson, Danika6 1:06.84 DIST

32.92 33.92

B - Final

REN FRBuchan, Sophie7 1:10.11 DIST

33.80 36.31

NK SRBraeger, Bailey8 1:10.64 DIST

33.71 36.93

SAMM SRBerger, Alena9 1:11.97 DIST

34.29 37.68

SAMM SRZoe, Walker10 1:12.02 DIST

33.93 38.09

STE JRAgosto-Sungino, Nora11 1:12.20 DIST

34.66 37.54

LIND SOFerluga, Kylie12 1:13.87 DIST

35.08 38.79

 
#210  Girls 100 Yard Back

2A1:03.90

DIST1:15.60

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BREM SOPatti, Gabbie M1 1:01.25 q2A

29.07 32.18

NK JRLe, Tiffany2 1:05.66 qDIST

1:05.40 0.26

SAMM SRGheewala, Maya3 1:05.72 qDIST

31.64 34.08

FIFE JRGamez, Adriana4 1:06.47 qDIST

32.04 34.43

ENUM SOMassey, Tori5 1:06.66 qDIST

31.56 35.10

PA SOAsgeirsson, Danika6 1:06.95 qDIST

32.73 34.22

NK SRBraeger, Bailey7 1:08.70 qDIST

32.59 36.11

REN FRBuchan, Sophie8 1:08.90 qDIST

33.63 35.27

SAMM SRBerger, Alena9 1:11.58 qDIST

34.41 37.17

LIND SOFerluga, Kylie10 1:11.97 qDIST

35.34 36.63

STE JRAgosto-Sungino, Nora11 1:12.07 qDIST

34.47 37.60

SAMM SRZoe, Walker12 1:13.06 qDIST

34.55 38.51

BREM FRHarmon, Avari M13 1:15.53 DIST

36.78 38.75

LIND FROblero, Jazmyn14 1:16.41

35.11 41.30

LIND SOMotley, Isabel15 1:17.08

38.04 39.04

STE JRRaymundo, Danica16 1:17.97

38.23 39.74

EJ SOHanbey-Perless, Serena17 1:19.21

37.61 41.60

SAMM SOHanson, Grace--- DQ

 
#211  Girls 100 Yard Breast

2A1:13.50

DIST1:24.40

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SAMM SRManfredi, Milan1 1:06.71 2A

31.27 35.44

SAMM FRRich, Lauren2 1:12.21 2A

33.74 38.47

ENUM SRHoyne, Ella3 1:14.14 DIST

33.88 40.26

OLYM SOCoviello, Jasmyn4 1:14.63 DIST

35.07 39.56

SAMM JRSong, Katie5 1:15.26 DIST

35.38 39.88

PA SRCooper, Rachel6 1:17.85 DIST

36.30 41.55

B - Final

STE JRHong, Christine7 1:17.16 DIST

36.51 40.65

NK FRCrossgrove, Audrey8 1:18.71 DIST

35.51 43.20

SEQ FREllefson, Annie9 1:19.39 DIST

37.85 41.54

NK SOCera, Izzy10 1:19.72 DIST

37.39 42.33

LIND JRBertch, Cheyenne11 1:21.41 DIST

37.62 43.79

SAMM JRLin, Elyse12 1:22.10 DIST

38.75 43.35

 
#211  Girls 100 Yard Breast

2A1:13.50

DIST1:24.40

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SAMM SRManfredi, Milan1 1:07.51 q2A

31.36 36.15

SAMM FRRich, Lauren2 1:12.08 q2A

34.83 37.25

OLYM SOCoviello, Jasmyn3 1:13.85 qDIST

35.00 38.85

ENUM SRHoyne, Ella4 1:14.51 qDIST

34.15 40.36

SAMM JRSong, Katie5 1:15.52 qDIST

35.00 40.52

PA SRCooper, Rachel6 1:16.70 qDIST

35.68 41.02

NK FRCrossgrove, Audrey7 1:17.30 qDIST

34.82 42.48

STE JRHong, Christine8 1:17.60 qDIST

35.51 42.09

LIND JRBertch, Cheyenne9 1:19.28 qDIST

36.53 42.75

SEQ FREllefson, Annie10 1:20.83 qDIST

38.95 41.88

SAMM JRLin, Elyse11 1:22.57 qDIST

39.33 43.24

NK SOCera, Izzy12 1:22.72 qDIST

38.15 44.57

HIGH FRRuiz, Mercedes13 1:22.91 DIST

39.68 43.23

ENUM SRMadewell, Clara14 1:23.09 DIST

38.77 44.32

STE FRLarson, Carlee15 1:25.34

39.64 45.70

SEQ SONelson, Melia16 1:25.37

40.17 45.20

STE JRAgosto-Sungino, Nora17 1:28.08

41.13 46.95



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:25 PM  11/5/2022  Page 6

2022 Girls WCDIII 1A/2A/SeaKing Swim and Dive Championship

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#211  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

BREM JRMorris, Iris J18 1:29.40

39.92 49.48

 
#212  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

2A4:01.00

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ASAMM1 3:50.15 2A

Gruner, Ava JR Long, Jadynrae SR

Manfredi, Milan SR Gheewala, Maya SR

26.20 54.62 57.8527.38

28.03 1:00.17 28.04 57.51

APA2 3:56.40 2A

McGuire, Harper JR Fu, Yau JR

Asgeirsson, Danika SO DuBois, Mackenzie SR

28.24 59.12 1:00.2428.76

28.26 59.98 27.37 57.06

AFIFE3 3:58.38 2A

Spencer, Anna JR Gamez, Adriana JR

DeLibero, Sidney JR Campbell, Lindsay SR

29.45 1:01.44 1:02.6729.81

28.65 1:00.03 25.76 54.24

ANK4 4:02.75   22.0

Le, Tiffany JR Whitsitt, Megan SR

Carmichael, Madison JR Slama, Caylie SR

28.19 59.30 59.6828.27

30.10 1:04.30 27.79 59.47

AEJ5 4:24.32   20.0

Hanbey-Perless, Serena SO Sebastian, Tallulah SO

Ferland, Magdaline SR Berhenfeld, Akeyla SO

32.24 1:08.45 1:04.3830.78

33.05 1:09.45 29.30 1:02.04

ALIND--- DQ

Steiner, Anna SO Ferluga, Kylie SO

Oblero, Jazmyn FR Bertch, Cheyenne JR

30.59 1:04.62 1:07.0730.69

30.66 1:08.79 28.57 1:01.04

B - Final

ASEQ7 4:17.20   14.0

Ellefson, Annie FR Cross, Natalie JR

Nelson, Melia SO Robinson, Hi'ilei SR

30.06 1:02.62 1:06.7931.93

31.37 1:05.74 29.31 1:02.05

AOLYM8 4:32.66   10.0

Samonte, Maynella SO Wood, Alivia SO

Leong, Tammy SO Coviello, Jasmyn SO

33.25 1:10.86 1:28.261:12.59

16.74 59.82 21.29 53.72

ASTE9 4:39.22   8.0

Wyant, Sarah JR Basco, Sophia SR

McGhinnis, Alli JR Agosto-Sungino, Nora JR

33.32 1:08.97 1:11.4032.41

31.94 1:13.79 28.16 1:05.06

AENUM10 4:42.53   6.0

Brooks, Finley FR Sawyer, Addisyn FR

Michael, Molly FR Madewell, Clara SR

34.43 1:16.29 1:14.0334.73

17.64 1:09.73 29.50 1:02.48

ABREM11 4:51.70   4.0

Parker, Brooklyn M SO Brooks, Anavae SO

Tealdi, Cami SR De Moura, Sandie SR

33.95 1:13.00 1:48.801:13.42

41.58

AREN12 4:53.96   2.0

Cortes Diaz, Danielle SO Chen, Angeline FR

Ngo, Heidi JR Buchan, Sophie FR

36.83 1:16.03 1:16.3636.71

35.64 1:21.15 26.72 1:00.42

 
#212  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

2A4:01.00

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ASAMM1 3:52.28 q2A

Gruner, Ava JR Long, Jadynrae SR

Gheewala, Maya SR Manfredi, Milan SR

26.46 54.80 58.9828.03

27.58 57.98 27.59 1:00.52

APA2 3:57.45 q2A

McGuire, Harper JR Fu, Yau JR

Asgeirsson, Danika SO DuBois, Mackenzie SR

27.84 58.58 1:01.0728.34

28.13 1:00.01 27.63 57.79

AFIFE3 4:00.97 q2A

Gamez, Adriana JR Spencer, Anna JR

DeLibero, Sidney JR Campbell, Lindsay SR

30.95 1:04.21 1:01.3329.22

28.65 1:00.83 25.88 54.60

ANK4 4:02.14 q

Slama, Caylie SR Whitsitt, Megan SR

Braeger, Bailey SR Le, Tiffany JR

27.71 58.21 1:00.6028.95

29.79 1:03.75 28.59 59.58

ALIND5 4:18.63 q

Steiner, Anna SO Ferluga, Kylie SO

Oblero, Jazmyn FR Bertch, Cheyenne JR

30.57 1:05.19 1:08.3830.24

29.87 1:06.05 27.81 59.01

AEJ6 4:21.01 q

Hanbey-Perless, Serena SO Sebastian, Tallulah SO

Ferland, Magdaline SR Berhenfeld, Akeyla SO

32.79 1:09.43 1:04.1230.94

31.43 1:06.52 28.25 1:00.94

ASEQ7 4:22.43 q

Ellefson, Annie FR Cross, Natalie JR

Nelson, Melia SO Robinson, Hi'ilei SR

30.71 1:05.28 1:07.7932.51

31.74 1:06.86 29.70 1:02.50

AOLYM8 4:36.09 q

Samonte, Maynella SO Wood, Alivia SO

Leong, Tammy SO Coviello, Jasmyn SO

33.00 1:18.69 1:04.9226.83

33.30 1:19.35 20.86 53.13

ASTE9 4:41.39 q

Wyant, Sarah JR Basco, Sophia SR

McGhinnis, Alli JR Agosto-Sungino, Nora JR

32.04 1:07.85 1:11.2832.68

31.93 1:10.19 33.96 1:12.07

AENUM10 4:44.85 q

Sawyer, Addisyn FR Brooks, Finley FR

Prince, Naomi SR Madewell, Clara SR

34.69 1:13.96 33.8016.00

39.25 1:13.49 39.53 1:43.60

AREN11 4:50.78 q

Cortes Diaz, Danielle SO Chen, Angeline FR

Ngo, Heidi JR Buchan, Sophie FR

35.94 1:15.62 1:16.2437.22

36.36 1:16.51 29.60 1:02.41

ABREM12 4:50.92 q

Parker, Brooklyn M SO Brooks, Anavae SO

Tealdi, Cami SR De Moura, Sandie SR

34.39 1:18.92 1:09.3130.09

34.57 1:15.51 31.72 1:07.18

AKING13 4:53.74

Hays, Mimi SR Falen, Elli SR

Colussi, Romane SR Manges, Lilia JR

31.65 1:07.94 1:25.3039.31

37.70 1:49.36 31.14

AKLAH14 4:59.34

Pasternak, Kaiya FR deCourval, Rory FR

Corn, Allie FR Corbin, Grace JR

36.49 1:19.09 1:24.5935.58

29.13 1:07.02 32.15 1:08.64

AWR15 5:27.99

Turgeon, Trista FR Girardier, Rashelle SO

Knudtson, Emily SO Laris, Isabel FR

34.77 1:14.02 1:37.8938.92

27.76 1:18.70 31.13 1:17.38

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 212

1. Sammamish High School 277

2. Enumclaw High School 183

3. Port Angeles High School 181

4. North Kitsap High School 113

5. Steilacoom High School 100

6. Fife High School 91

7. Lindbergh High School 79

8. Bremerton High School 68

9. Klahowya High School 66

10. White River High School 47

11. East Jefferson 41

12. Sequim High School 35

13. Olympic High School 31

14. Kingston High School 29
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(Scores - Women)

15. Renton High School 12

16. Clover Park High School 4


